DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
JORATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

New Bedford | Comprehensive Zoning Code Review

Code of Ordinances — Chapter-9
Variance Required

Zoning Code Review as follows:

++ SECTIONS
e 3100 PARKING AND LOADING
‘e 3110 APPLICABILITY
o 3145 NO DRIVEWAY IN A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT SHALL EXCEED EIGHTEEN (18)
FEET IN WIDTH |
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BUILDING - {5081 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508} 979-1518 ~ WEIGHT & MEASURES (5081 991-6144 - WIRE - {508) 979-1470
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X. HOMEOWNER LICENSE EXEMPTION

Supplemant <1
The currpnt eaamption for "homeowass” was srlgndad 10 includa swrnorocoupiod dwellingn ol two units of lexs and 1o ullgw such homeowners i
2ngDQe an individust for ira who doos not pousass 3 heonza, provided that tha ovwner acta uos oupervlsar. (S Huilding, Cods Sustion 1105

DEFINITION OF HOMEQWRNER:

Parsanial who own a pareel of ludd on which Ra/ahe fesidey o wTends o resids. on whigh there is, or s intended 10 Do, 5 o 10 Two farmily gwpling,
arached of detached sruclures ATEESIArY (0 auch use ard for farm Structurcs, A porson whD CORZIFUETS More than dAe homa in o fwb-yasr period shall not
| e goRpdread @ Domeownar, Such “homavener shot suBmit 1o the Buildag Ofticial. on @ torm necaptable to \he Builging OHicwl. thot hn/she ahali be
roxponsible for sil such work parformed undor the building pasmit. (Section 1105}

The ungerSignad “homEowner asEumes reaponsibilty for cemplisnca with 1he Swta Buiding Code and orher spplicable eades, ordinpnce, rulus and regulationt.
and will earmply with the City of New Bedford Bullding Deparimant miAlMJm inapection procedures and requirernents,

HOMEOWNERS SIGNATURE

X. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

Supptament *#2
I peeardanch with provision: 8 Massachusetts Genezol Law €40, 554, debns razuliing torm this wark shall ba disposed of v & praparly liconsed sofid wazte
disposal togllity 2z achined by Mac wsutts General Law C11L 31

2wl be thiposzed glan! o (o0, 7'("/?)5;' /" / /_U }7 Q70 (..Jf
/ R T

Locauon of Faciity) !

ﬂSigna;‘urc ol Permn Appllicant Dote '
X1. HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR LAW AFFIDAVIT

{Aosidential Use Only) Supplemen to Perrit Application

Supplamant #3
MGLe. 142 A requires thot tha “reconatruction, alteration, ronowvatian, repair, medernizotion, conversion, improvement, ramievel, domolition, oF

construction of an addition to any preexisting awnercccupiad buiding containing at leaat ons but not mors than tour dwalling unita,.. or
1o strottires which are adjscent 1o such residencs of building™ be conducted Dy regislarad contractors, whih cortern exeepuons, along with other

foqQuiremants,

Tyao of Work: /2(2 )//«l! (-e _DV} A fk 'kl’?ﬁ/_i‘;’)ﬁ €m. Cost vjal:)f-’) —
Address of Werk / . / Qf\l' !VJEH J/ ; g\{— ' P "/
Ownar Ngme: Vet (.‘ J;\ culafd W\‘ Q_M j\'}\\ Date of Pormn Appheston:

1 haroby ceainy that: Asgistreton & Aot reguired 1o tha loliowing ranson(srr

Waork eneludad by low — Jok ynger $1.00Q ___ Buiding nol owngreceupod Ownar ableming own pefinit

Cnhor fapocity} un I e mam S

Notige 12 hereby givan 1hat )
OWNERS OBTAINING THEIR OWN PEAMIT OR EMPLOVING UNREGISTERED CONTRACTORS FOR APPUCABLE HOME sPROVEMENT WORK:

DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO THE ARBITRATION PROGRAM OF GUARANTY FUND UNDER MGLEC. 1424,

sigheo under gendities of peruny
| harsby gpply for 0 perfit as the agent o! 1

1l lzas”

Do | £7 Cameaetor Signature

QR
Notwithstanaing the dbove nauee, | heroby dpply fo! 3 parmit 35 ehB ownar of the abeve pragurly,

Data Dwnor 8i¢nolur'e ]

Xt BUILDING COMMISSIONERS REVIEMOMMENTS AND CONDITIONS
- j i e Fi
C. Byilding Parmh Aojeciad @r \#}Rl;ﬁ\';{}c{; Rejection Dale h EL 55) 20{: 2 ‘?{3 O -

- Aeguavation No,

fleason Far Rercuon; ;Z-B i
Permit #

1 is%mi:ggyzmﬁﬁ

o ﬁf‘ '

A 4—&):,;2’@?@ /8 al/
/

2N
Comments snd Condmunﬁ/

y 7 o g 1 Iy Ay e 1 ,
Signed A ._i.;fflf.@“’&ie’&_' ,_;‘{ s ’r W 'j }A‘a{‘_f? il i“«’-‘f"‘f_ﬂ”a p Dote: 20
,..5’5 gf'{:’ . ;ﬂ ! e o ’ f
Tide &Aﬁﬁ“ dianay’ {0 & I
. v ;ﬁf ot valid ynieds gned ;nnf sv}mnaﬂ) ty Building Commussioner
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New Bedford, MA Code of Ordinances Page 1 of 3

3100. - PARKING AND LOADING. :

3110. Applicability. Every building erected, enlarged, converted, or relocated and each use or-change
of use of land shall be provided with off-street parking spaces and off-street loading spaces in
accordance with Section 3130, Table of Parking Reguirements.

3111. In the event of the enlargement of a structure existing on the effective date of the ordinance
from which this Section is derived, or the construction or relocation of additional structures on a
lot, after such effective date, the regulations of this Section shall apply only to the enlargement,
construction or relocation thereof, except that any off-street parking and off-street loading
facilities established to serve any buildings and any uses prior to such effective date shall not be
reduced below the required number.

3112, For a building or premises used for combined purposes, the number of off-street parking
spaces and off-street loading spaces shall be determined as the sum of the required number of,
spaces in each component of the combined use.

3113. Where the computation of required parking spaces and loading spaces result in a fractional
number, the required parking spaces shall be the next whole number.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

3120. Special Permit. Any parking or loading requirement set forth herein may be reduced upon the
issuance of a special permit by the Planning Board if the Board finds that the reduction is not
inconsistent with public health and safety, or that the reduction promotes a public benefit. Such cases
might include:

3121. Use of a common parking lot for separate uses having peak demands occurring at different
times;

3122. Age or other characteristics of occupants of the facility requiring parking which reduces auto
usage;

-3123. Peculiarities of the use which make usual measures of demand invalid;
3124, Availability of on-street parking or parking at nearby municipally owned facilities.

3125. Where a special permit is granted, a reserve area, to be maintained indefinitely as
landscaped open space, may be required sufficient to accommodate the difference between the
spaces otherwise required and the spaces reduced by special permit. The parking/site plan shall
show (in dotted outline) how the reserve area would be laid out in to provide the otherwise
required number of spaces,

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)
3130. Table of Parking and Loading Requirements. See Appendix C.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

ahnut-hlanl _ ; 1211872018



New Bedford, MA Code of Ordinances Page 2 of 3

3140. Location and Layout of Parking and Loading Facilities. Off-street parking and loading, for’
facilities other than single- or two-family residences, may be provided in structures or in the open air,
and shal! be subject to the following regulations pertaining to their layout and location:

3141. Parking spaces shall be located on the same lot as the building or use where they are
intended to serve, except that they may be provided on an adjeining lot in the same ownership.

3142, Where the provisions of subsection 3141 cannot be satisfied and the parking lot contains
five (5) or more required spaces, the required parking spaces may be located on a lotin the same
ownership within two hundred (200) feet of the building or fot they are intended to serve.

3143. Parking space for three (3) or fewer vehicles may be provided in the form of a driveway on a
lot; the improved surface may be extended to one foot of the side line.

3144. Where a drive or aisle, other than a street, is required to maneuver a vehicle into or out of a
parking space, such drive or aisle shall be at least twenty-two (22) feet wide for parking spaces
situated at right angles, or nearly right angles to the aisle. For parking spaces situated at an angle
of thirty (30) to sixty (60) degrees to the aisle, the required width of the aisle shall be at least fifteen
{15) feet. ‘

3145. Open-air off-street parking facilities may be located in required front, rear and side yards,
except that in a residential district, no open-air off-street parking space shall be located in front of
the dwelling or principal building. Notwithstanding the previous sentence, in cases where a garage
faces the frontage of the dwelling and is located beneath the dwelling, open-air off-street parking
may be located in front of the dwelling in a residential district provided that the dwelling is set
back a minimum of twenty (20) feet from the front property line and provided that said parking
occurs only within the driveway, the width of which shall not exceed the lesser of the width of said
garage or eighteen (18) feet. Any driveway in a residential district, requiring more than one curb
cut, shall require Site Plan Approval, No driveway in a residential district shall exceed eighteen (18)
feet in width.

3146, When five (5) or more parking spaces are required on a lot, the provisions of Section 3300
shall apply. All spaces shall be laid out so that vehicles can enter or leave any parking space
directly from a drive or aisle other than a street. Additionally, all spaces shall be laid out so the
vehicles entering a street may do so facing the street.

3147. All parking spaces and loading areas or berths in the open-air and the access drives or aisles,
shall be provided with a concrete or asphalt surface. Compacted gravel or stone shall be permitted
only for single- or two-family residential dwellings.

3148. No off-street loading areas or berths shall be laid out in such a manner as will result in
loading or unloading being carried on within a street right-of-way or other public property. Each
area or berth shall be sufficient size as to accommodate the largest expected truck or tractor
trailer common to the building use.

3149. Special Permit for Commercial Parking in Residential Districts. Commercial parking may be
allowed on residentially zoned property, held in common ownership and located immediately
adjacent to the commercial business to which it is to serve, upon the issuance of a special permit
by the Zoning Board of Appeals, if the Board finds that said parking is not detrimental to public
health and safety, and that said parking promotes a public benefit. A Special Permit for vehicular

about:blank , ' 12/15/2015



11- 24 15 09 OSAM From home.

Permit No. gh/f"’ ﬁé?@

Camptletion Catle

1Q:

TIUBYOT I 43 '

ERTTIIERITY

F{SHLIQUJOLD

PR

g el

T s e

uiildin

eparts
qul éauon xtar Pl'an‘E_xa
: and'i»BulldaLxg Perinit

mano "

¥ oAtE RECENVED:
; neceweo o,

hnx aoxEs

1l|

wpqms. App\gaaLe -'- PRINT

T T
Pumsmuso.. U.:

.cma

1L TYPE ANDICOST.OF: aun.mme N

: "...mmgnﬂ, pRINF

|l’>l

A TYPE OF |M1=RDIEMENT

) vew Bung Zﬁlﬂ-"/ o

D Rggn (i resisentiel, cnje: nufpbes
umrs sdded, 4 sny; " Fort D U]

;O zlrbrmmm resxdont, ‘oo rumbor i ew
urts aadod i) ary, in Port b '14;

Eﬂ Rapsir, replacemeni

s [ onmestion i muRitpemily resctantal, enigr numper of
wnia i Drddicding in Part O, ¢4, 4 noneesxdenhs),
incheare mosl recon! use mmg me 0.32)

- '
e i

gL ] Mgwing (retocalinn}
Feunagton gnly “ . T 0C

e Dl-ﬂ'w o m.-.- umd,._ Entey
mm’lFWBn..m e

iy Dmnm mn molrl o
Enm=MMr

docmarr

'mm.os-uemm
19 D Amsemo i, recreabong!
N G Church, othér religicys
_ ! zu D Industhal

22 [ Phking garage
- [ Sece stmtiom, moar gange
u D Hotpaal, mtrtytionel
2% D O, bann. projezacnal
= D Pybiic ytiley

.. HDWM“W

B OWNERSHIP

o o 03‘:

a [g' Prvatn (indinthud], CNDOIRION,
nonpioft instiytan, aig ) ) o

Bdas ihis bl

T v D

. T
contan As0eiios?
NG I yws dimpiete he ilowap.
. Name & Aodress of. Aabesfos Remouwal Fim;

mDBmmh
ame
.'DE Funersl fexrry

N

2 D Pybiec {Federal, SuMe, &1 iozal government) |

€ CO3T

T " s

10 GOt Of CONTIAUSIDN 1y wrvaees < ool

| oopY

ok b D
S!IMM ol Labor 8 indusirien snd results of ar
ummﬂmmum*

n D Food bl
2 D DIt e SN e

-

tiw

To e matytitd il not rncrudea "
e anowe Co3l i
B, BB . 1 e e 1 e e - eais

& Plumbing .. v
¢, Meating, oW m-tlenmg

ey

03, “Moniresiogniat — Degonbe @) detad
much-[m o, l.mdty buddug " huwul. elemeniary Schoot, Secondazy schoot, enilede,
nwwm Mbgoamwbnﬂﬂmmmmmmmw

g ummnmm.uuudmmngumw oA PrOpONED U,

o

m&mumnmq. huumunopum.

¢. Other {-u-mw uc.) .
11, TOTAL VALUE OF CONSTRUCTION ... .

12. TOTAL ussessso aL0G, VAI.UE...“...\..
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OTHER APPLICABLE REVIEWS
K. FLOODPLAIN
Is locatiop withio flood hazard area? yes no
1l ves, zooe ; and base clevation

L. WETLANDS PROTECTION
ls focation subject to flooding?
Is location past of a known wetland?

Has local conservation commission revicwed this site?

[\ IDENTIFICATION — ALL APPLICANTS - PLEASE PRINT
OWNER OR LESSEENAME |  MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP CODE

TELEFHONE NQ.

H
T
£

PR Jgary SERNS

"
H

MNare C Caoulart U0 Sewmaus St. - O 2744 IS0 51 2102

L v

i Dpd[SPEVr Ly

CONTRACTOR NaME IP MAILING ADDRESS ' 1P CODE

!‘«{Ov'cjcdo (b itk

S — et

TELEPHONE NO.
l hr'r\n\f S -p6f¢ﬂ\ mm, E_,J/?é?“?‘.?'?“/;‘é%
Lakenlle MA 5- ]
034 o,

X

P

E
ARCHITECT NAME ; MAILLING ADDRESS L9 CODE TELEPHONE NQ.
: UCENLE &

P ol J
| SIGNATURE OF QWNER ! WGNM’URE / ' JE ! DATE /
. Qg / y 7
! i / 1 _
LN\ G AP A A L4l Lo
\ v o .
\) Omission of reference to zoy provisineshal) oot oullify any

requirementol this code nor excmpt any structure from such requirement,

The applicants understands and warrant that they will comply with 3)! pertineot federal and state

stutuees, buc) ardinances and sll federal, siate, and Jocal regulstions, including thosc of the Architectural

Burricrs board, Department of Environmeoti) Protection Agency and may be forwarded for reviuw Lo all

pertinent Jocal city sgencies which may express speeifie concerns. it is understood that the issuspee of a

permiz shall gol serve as an acecptancs or acknowledgment of complianee: Bor exeaipt any struciure from

such requirement, The permit shull be  ticense to proceed with the work and shall not be eonstrued as
aiihariny 1o vinlals, wineel, of st aside aay of the provisians of the Stue Building Code or lucal code of
ordinazces. sxeept as specifically stipelated hy madifieotion e logally pranted varlation in accordance
wilh bection 122.9 of Stale Boilding Code or local zode of ordinasces.

Vhave rzad the shove snd sign under pain and penalty of purjury as to sthe truth of all of the
information snd statements contained in sections | through 1V of this application.

//f? 7%///‘ J ey /)57’/ (alo ii/le
Ad 7

Applicant’s Signature dress City

ISPMIIPIIPS. PRVPIROE IR NI S

h
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The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Deparument of Industrial Accidents
Office of Investigations

600 Washington Street
Boston, MA 02111
www.mass.gov/dia
Warkers Compensation Insurance Affidavit: Builders/Contractors/Electricians/Plumbers
Applicant Information Please Print Legibly

Name (Business/Organization/Individual): /umf' (1r4 /;/ £ /1 YV s i .:;" / e .
o
Address:__ | Q‘i W3 'P/R"%/\

Citystae/zipz] 117 vl [ A 022,42 Phones: TS (5/)' 97 /0.5

Agycnﬁﬁoyer? Check the appropa::at‘g__lljc;x: i 4l Type of project {required):
'i_ am a cmpluyar w'th . ama g(':mﬂ'a contractor an .
employeas (full and/or part-ime),* have hired the sub-contractors 6. (] New construction,
2.0 1.am a sole proprictor or partner- listed on the attachcd shect. 7. [ Remodeling
ship and have no employees These sub-contractors have . 8. (] Demalition
working for me in any capacity. lﬁmp'O).'r:t':s and llu;ve workers 9. [] Building addition
[No workers’ comp. insurance eomp. insurance. ) ' N
requircd] 5. ] We are a corporation and its 10.[]] Electrical repairs or additions
3.[C] L am a homeowner doing all work officers have exercised their 11.] Plumbing repairs or additions -
myself. (No workers' comp, “5:‘; of é’;"(‘:';'f""é“ P“"LMGL 12.0] Roof repairs
s > ired 1t Cohady , 8nd we have no o . ' ] R
insurance required ] employees. [No workers' (3.3 Other_DV (14 41 L7841
comp. insurance required.)

- 'Any oppiicunt that checks box #1 must ulso Gl oul the scction below showing Wheir workers' ecompensation policy informaotion,

" ¥ tlomeowners who submit this afidavit indicating they are doing all work and then hiry outside contractors must suhmit 3 new pllidovit indicating such,

IContracrors shat check this box must anached on addivonal shect showing the name al the suh-contractorg and state whether or not these entitdes have
ampiayces, !Fthe sub-contractors have employees, they must provide their workers' comp, policy nwnber. '

I am an emplayer that is pmwdmg workers' compensotion insurance for my employces. Below is the pnircy and job site
information.

InsuranceCompanyNam. J\r /I!/O/JH’"P 71[’7/"/1;\,/1 .u _(u/? v/
Policy # or Self-ing, Lic. #: p 3/,; JC.\ ’? ? Cf’;ﬂ Expitation Date: // //J./(./ (.7//2 {_ﬂ :
y
Job Site Address: //) }/) \] M(/va 'k)y‘ City/State/Zip: / /ﬂ.uf: %4%7}//;( /%/7(

- Attach a copy of the workcrs compcnsal;on policy declaration page (showing the policy number and expiration date). 033 "/7-
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL c. 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of 2
finc up Lo $1,500.00 and/or one-year imprisonment, as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine
of up 10 $250.00 a day aginst the violator. Be advised that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of
Invcstih.ations of the DIA for insuram:c coverage vcriﬁcalion.

Ido heﬂ:by cer upder the pams d penaliics of pequry that the information provided above is true and correct.

Sipnature: Jffﬂ_ 41// Date: ///// //-(}/j
Phanc #: ‘/ZJ g’ [f'/' ';2 //é;’.oz

Official use only. Do not weite in this area, t» be completed by city or town official.

City or Town: Permit/License #

Tssuing Authority (circle one):
1. Board of Health 2. Building Dep.ntment 3. City/Town Clerk 4. Electrical lnﬁpector 5. Plumbing Laspector
6. Other ¢

Contact Person:; Phone #:

— — o =
— —— — e —
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V, OTHER JURISDICTION APPROVALS AND NQTIFICATIOR -
AFPPROVAL . CHECK DATE OBTAINED BY

Electrical
Piumbing

Fire Department
Water .
Planniny
Conscrvalion
Public Works
Health - !
Licenstng |
Oiker

VL. ZONING REVIEW
DISTRICT: g

FRONTAGE: T SIZE: e L
SETBACKS: - T
FRONT: LEFT SIDE RIGHT $IDL REAR:
FERCENTAGE OF LOT COVERAGE PRIMARY BUILDING [
VARIANCE HISTORY |

o WORALR'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE AFFIDAVIT

?-_.M@.f'ﬁtﬁﬁﬁlnﬂﬁm. _f/uj -l
heensee fodymines) with o pnneipat mpee afh\m:n’..-:‘r'msia;nuc alt
(abevill A (22497

'
{Cigaatuta/ipy do bescliy cermily, under ine puins ane penaltics.of perury, thati

Fam an srplover providing worker's compensation coverage for my employiss working on ihis job.

ReviShuve Hilha bﬂf Aoard K AUCSGT 30

{nsurance Company Policy Numbr

1am o sole prapricior and havs no one working for me.
T am 2 sele propictar, geners) conteactor. of bormeovaes and have hired the coateeciors listed below who

il
LI
t
have the following workee's compensation insurance policics:

Nume ol cuntracing Insurzace Company/policy numher
Nume of contractor Insurance Company/polisy aumber

| | Lam s homeownee pecfonming al) the work miysel,

NGTE: Pleuse be aware 1hal while humcowsers who creglay persons Lo da maintenance, construction or repaws work ua o
ewelling of nat more then threx uits in which the hooicowner also resides or on the grounds appurtenunt thercto dre oot
peocrally considersd 1o be coployers under the Workers' Computsation Act {GL. C. 152, see1. 1(5)), application by 2
homeowner for 2 ficenss or permic moy evidenee the legal satus of an employer uader b Workers® Compeasation Act,

1 undersiand that a eopy of this statzment will be forwirded La the Departmeny, of Lodusieial Accidents’ Office of Insurasee for
coverage verification 2od that failure 1o scoure covesage af raguired undor Section 23A of MGL 152 can lead to the wnposition of
criminal penaltics eonsisting of 3 fine of up to $1300.00 and/or imprisoament of up 10 one year and civil peoaktics i the form of
4 Stop Work Order and a finc of $100.00 a day againgt me.

is r;)/sf— . day of ﬂ /rﬁl/egﬁ'?;éﬂf .20 /f'—

T -

b Wi '
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Parcel Lookup | Page Tofl

Location: 101 SEYMOUR ST Parcel ID 459 Zomng RA Fiscal Year: 2015

Current Sales lnformatlon
Sale Date:

03/03/2006
Sale Price:

$225,000.00 Card No. 1 of 1
Legal Reference:

Current Owner Information:
GOULART MARIA C

101 SEYMOUR ST

NEW BEDFORD , MA 02744 8029-246
Grantor:

PARKER TIMOTHY E

Thls Parce! contains 0.184 acres of land mainly classified for assessment purposes as Slngle Fam Wlth a(n)
RANCH style building, built about 1957, having Vinyl exterior, Metal and Tin roof cover and 900 Square Feet,
w;th ‘I umt(s), 5 total room(s), 2 total bedroom(s) ‘I total bath(s), 0 3/4 baths and O total half bath( )

Bwldlng Value Land Value: Yard items Value: Total Value:
67900 92000 4400 164300
M

iscalYear201s Fiscal Year 2014 Fiscal Year 2013
TsxRateRes: 1573 TaxRateRes: 1516 TaxRateRes: 1433
Tax RateCom 33 56 T;x Rate Com —31 08 Tax%ate Com 29 54
Property Code . 101 - Property Code - 'EO'IW Property Code 101
Total Bldg Value;“ 67;)60 mmT'ol:aI Bldg Value - 68500‘ Total Bldg Value: 63900
Total Yard Value:m 4400- Total Yard Value:q o 4400MM ‘T.otmal“\lard Value 4600
TotalmLandHV;lueh:w 92000 Total Land Value:mm-—m 92000 Total C;nd Value - 107000
Total—Value 164300-“ N 'l:otal Value: - 164900 "‘—WWTotal Value 175500
Tax:w - $2ﬁ584 44Tax "" $2 499.88 Tax: $2 514 92

Dlsclalmer Classmcatlon isnotan |nd|cat|on of uses allowed under city zonlng
This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.
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